
Amendment to Jurisdictional Transfer Agreement 256 Page 1 of 1 
Wis/DOT-CITY of Waukesha 
USH 18 (Waukesha Bypass) 
 

AMENDMENT 

TO 
JURISDICTIONAL TRANSFER #283 

BETWEEN 
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

AND 
CITY OF WAUKESHA 

6/16/2014 
 
 

A change to the Jurisdictional Transfer # 283, attached; made and entered into by and between 
the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, hereinafter called the State, and the City of 
Waukesha, hereinafter called the City, having been proposed, and due notice provided, it was 
decided that, the following change be approved and adopted: 
 
Add:   
 
 
The DEPARTMENT will provide a lump sum payment of $300,000 to the CITY for storm sewer 
improvements. 
 
This lump sum payment is in exchange for the DEPARTMENT removing approximately 
$300,000 of  in-line storm sewer storage, lighting and sidewalk improvement costs from Project 
ID 2200-16-71 (Manhattan Drive to Interstate 94).  The CITY shall construct storm sewer 
improvements.  
 
All other items of Jurisdictional Transfer # 283 to remain as stated.   
 

APPROVAL 
 

This Agreement is approved and enacted by: 
 
 
__________________________     _______________ 
Authorized Signature       Date 
City of Waukesha 
 
 
__________________________     _______________ 
Authorized Signature       Date 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
 


